PLUMMER Henry

Born: c 1859 Feock, Cornwall, England
Died: 13 Sep 1906 (47) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William 1835 - 1884

Mother: Susan Dunston 1836 - 1890

Married: 3 Feb 1891 Picton, NZ

REYNOLDS Bessie

Born: c 1866 London, England

Died: 13 Jun 1948 (82) Taupo, NZ

Buried: Ohakune, NZ, cemetery

Father: John Henry 1839 - 1911 Waimate
Mother: Mary Anne Thomas 1842 - 1892 Picton
Children:

Plummer Annie Elizabeth (Eliza)

Born: 5 Mar 1887 Ohakune, NZ

Died: 5 Jul 1975 (88) Ohakune, NZ

Buried: Ohakune, NZ, cemetery

Married: 4 Jul 1906 Christchurch, NZ
O’Connell John (Jack)

Born: 21 Jan 1880 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 24 Apr 1946 (66) Ohakune, NZ

Buried: Ohakune, NZ, cemetery

Plummer Elizabeth (Lizzie)

Born: 16 Apr 1891 Picton, NZ

Died: 7 Aug 1931 (40) Ohakune, NZ

Buried: Ohakune, NZ, cemetery

Married: 20 Nov 1906
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Reynolds/Watson John Henry

Born: 15 Jan 1885 Picton, NZ
Died: 12 Jun 1961 (76) Ohakune, NZ
Buried: Ohakune, NZ, cemetery

Plummer Alick William Wilson

Born: 5 May 1897 Wellington, NZ
Died: 13 Feb 1981 (84) Otorohanga, NZ
Buried: New cemetery, Te Kuiti, NZ

WW1, Private, Canterbury Regiment

Married: 3 Aug 1929

Merron Jessie

Born: 10 Oct 1896

Died: 4 Jan 1979 (83)

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
Notes:
Signed 1905 “Yes’ township petition (described as Labourer)

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as
labourer with 4 people & 2 buildings

John Reynolds later became John Watson

Electoral Rolls:

Henry Bessie
1880 Tairua Bushman
1885 Waiomo Bushman
1890 Picton Labourer
1893 Tua Marina Falxdresser
1896 Paraparaumu Labourer
1899 Paraparaumu Labourer Levin Married
1900 Paraparaumu Labourer Levin Married
1903 Weraroa Labourer Weraroa Married
1905 Weraroa Labourer Weraroa Married
1908 Levin Widow
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1911
1914
1919

1903
1908
1911
1922
1925
1928
1931
1941
1960

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1919
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1949
1954
1957
1960
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John
Rakaia
Taihape

Kopoutaroa

Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Erusa

John

Aramoho
Aramoho
Aramoho
Aramoho
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune

Alick
Kai Iwi
Ngatoro
Ngatoro
Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti

Labourer
Labourer

Rope Spinner

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Gardener
Gardener
Gardener
Gardener
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Farm Hand

Labourer
Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Levin
Levin
Levin

Annie

Widow
Widow
Widow

Kopoutaroa Married

Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Erusa
Taupo

Lizzie

Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune

Jessie

Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Thames
Thames

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Widow
Widow



1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
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Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Otorohanga

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired



