PLUMMER Henry

Born:	c 1859	Feock, Cornwall, England
Died:	13 Sep 1906 (47)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ
Father:	William	1835 - 1884
Mother:	Susan Dunston	1836 - 1890
Married:	3 Feb 1891	Picton, NZ
REYNOLD	S Bessie	

Born:	c 1866	London, England	
Died:	13 Jun 1948 (82)	Taupo, NZ	
Buried:	Ohakune, NZ, cemetery		
Father: Mother:	John Henry Mary Anne Thomas	1839 - 1911 1842 - 1892	Waimate Picton

Children:

Plummer Annie Elizabeth (Eliza)				
Born:	5 Mar 1887	Ohakune, NZ		
Died:	5 Jul 1975 (88)	Ohakune, NZ		
Buried:	Ohakune, NZ, cemetery			
Married:	4 Jul 1906	Christchurch, NZ		
O'Connell	John (Jack)			
Born:	21 Jan 1880	Christchurch, NZ		
Died:	24 Apr 1946 (66)	Ohakune, NZ		
Buried:	Ohakune, NZ, cemetery			
Plummer	Elizabeth (Lizzie)			
Born:	16 Apr 1891	Picton, NZ		
Died:	7 Aug 1931 (40)	Ohakune, NZ		
Buried:	Ohakune, NZ, cemetery			
Married:	20 Nov 1906			

Reynolds/Watson John Henry

Born:	15 Jan 1885	Picton, NZ
Died:	12 Jun 1961 (76)	Ohakune, NZ
Buried:	Ohakune, NZ, cemetery	

Plummer	Alick William Wilson		
Born:	5 May 1897	Wellington, NZ	
Died:	13 Feb 1981 (84)	Otorohanga, NZ	
Buried:	New cemetery, Te Kuiti, NZ		
	WW1, Private, Canterbury Regiment		

Married: 3 Aug 1929

Merron	Jessie
Born:	10 Oct 1896
Died:	4 Jan 1979 (83)
Buried:	Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Signed 1905 "Yes' township petition (described as Labourer)

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as labourer with 4 people & 2 buildings

John Reynolds later became John Watson

Electoral Rolls:

	Henry		Bessie	
1880	Tairua	Bushman		
1885	Waiomo	Bushman		
1890	Picton	Labourer		
1893	Tua Marina	Falxdresser		
1896	Paraparaumu	Labourer		
1899	Paraparaumu	Labourer	Levin	Married
1900	Paraparaumu	Labourer	Levin	Married
1903	Weraroa	Labourer	Weraroa	Married
1905	Weraroa	Labourer	Weraroa	Married
1908			Levin	Widow

1911 1914 1919			Levin Levin Levin	Widow Widow Widow
1903 1908 1911 1922 1925	John Rakaia Taihape Kopoutaroa Ohakune Ohakune	Labourer Labourer Rope Spinner Labourer Labourer	Annie Kopoutaroa Ohakune Ohakune	a Married Married Married
1928 1931 1941 1960	Ohakune Ohakune Erusa	Labourer Labourer Labourer	Ohakune Ohakune Erusa Taupo	Married Married Married Widow
1919 1922 1925 1928	John Aramoho Aramoho Aramoho Aramoho	Gardener Gardener Gardener Gardener	Lizzie	
1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1954 1957 1960	Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Alick	Labourer Labourer Labourer	Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Jessie	Married Married Married
1919 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1949 1954 1957 1960	Kai Iwi Ngatoro Ngatoro Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Te Kuiti	Farm Hand Labourer Labourer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Thames Thames	Married Married Widow Widow

1963	Te Kuiti	Retired
1966	Te Kuiti	Retired
1969	Te Kuiti	Retired
1972	Te Kuiti	Retired
1975	Te Kuiti	Retired
1978	Otorohanga	Retired